
 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM - CORONAVIRUS RESPONSE PROGRAM 

SUBAWARD SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT  
WITH HOMELESS LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF PINELLAS, INC. (ESCVHLABRIDGE) 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT - CORONAVIRUS RESPONSE 

PROGRAM SUBAWARD SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT (AMENDMENT), is made and entered 

into by and between Pinellas County (COUNTY), a political subdivision of the State of Florida, having 
its principal office at 315 Court Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756, and Homeless Leadership Alliance 
of Pinellas, Inc. (AGENCY), a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, 
having its principal office 647 1st Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701: 

 
WITNESSETH: 

 
 WHEREAS, the COUNTY entered into Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response Program 
Subaward Specific Performance Agreement ESCVHLABRIDGE (AGREEMENT) with AGENCY on April 14, 
2022 to provide, through the Pinellas County Housing and Community Development Department 
(DEPARTMENT), $245,000.00 (Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand and NO/100 Dollars) in Emergency 
Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response (ESG-CV) funds to AGENCY to provide hotel/motel vouchers 
to eligible individuals or households to prevent, prepare for, and respond to COVID-19 (hereinafter the 
PROJECT); and  

 
 WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT states that PROJECT activities shall be completed by the AGREEMENT 
expiration date of September 30, 2022; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the AGENCY has requested, and the COUNTY has agreed, to extend the AGREEMENT 
expiration date three (3) months to December 31, 2022, to allow the PROJECT to continue providing 
needed services; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants, contained herein and 
for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually 
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

 
Article 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. 
 
Article 2. Amended Terms and Conditions. The terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT are hereby 
amended and restated as follows: 

 
3.   TERM OF SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT; EFFECTIVE DATE  
 

This Agreement shall become valid and binding upon proper execution by the parties hereto, 
and unless terminated pursuant to the term herein, shall continue in full force and effect until 
December 31, 2022, or until COUNTY’S full and complete disbursement of funding to AGENCY, 
whichever comes first. AGENCY may use funds provided herein to cover eligible PROJECT 
expenses incurred by the AGENCY between March 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022. 

 



Cheryl Leyenaar

Cheryl Leyenaar

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
November 7, 2022

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Della Klug

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Della Klug




